
2025 MHS Spring Sports Schedules 
BASEBALL 

all games played at 4:45pm unless noted - JV1 Home Games are played at Abe Lincoln 

Sat March 29 JV1/V Scrimmage vs New Glarus - 11am (V); 11am (JV1) 
Thurs April 3  V @ Darlington - 4:30pm 
   JV1 VS DARLINGTON (HOME) 
Mon April 7  JV1/V VS PLATTEVILLE (HOME) 
Thurs April 10  JV1/V @ Evansville 
Mon April 14  JV1/V VS BELLEVILLE (HOME)  
Tues April 15  JV1/V VS BRODHEAD (HOME) 
Thurs April 17  JV1/V VS TURNER (HOME) 
Tues April 22  JV1/V @ Lodi - 5pm 
Fri April 25  JV1/V @ Portage - 5pm 
Mon April 28  JV1/V VS MOUNT HOREB (HOME) 
Tues April 29  JV1/V VS WHITEWATER (HOME)  
Thurs May 1  JV1/V @ Whitewater 
Fri May 2  JV1/V (DH) @ Big Foot - 4pm 
Tues May 6  JV1/V @ Jefferson   
Thurs May 8  JV1/V VS JEFFERSON (HOME) 
Fri May 9  JV1/V VS CLINTON (HOME) 
Mon May 12  JV1/V VS DODGEVILLE (HOME) 
Tues May 13  JV1/V @ Delavan-Darien - V-3pm; JV1-4:45pm 
Thurs May 15  JV1/V VS DELAVAN-DARIEN (HOME) 
Sat  May 17  JV1/V @ Stoughton - JV1-10am; V - 12pm 
Mon May 19  JV1/V VS EDGERTON (HOME) 
Tues May 20  JV1/V @ East Troy 
Thurs May 22  JV1/V VS EAST TROY (HOME) 
   REGIONALS - May 29, June 3-4 
   SECTIONALS - June 10 
   WIAA STATE - June 16-19 
 

BOYS’ TENNIS 
all matches played at 4:15pm unless noted 

Fri April 4  V Quad @ Edgerton - 2pm 
Tues April 8  JV1/V VS BELOIT MEMORIAL (HOME) 
Wed April 9  V SCRIMMAGE VS FREEPORT (HOME) - 4PM 
Fri April 11  JV1 @ Edgerton - 3:15pm 
Tues April 15  V VS BIG FOOT/WILLIAMS BAY (HOME) 
Thurs April 17  JV1/V VS MADISON COUNTRY DAY (HOME) 
Sat April 19  V Quad @ Madison Memorial - 10am 
Tues April 22  JV1/V @ Watertown Luther Prep 
Thurs April 24  JV1 VS BIG FOOT WILLIAMS BAY (HOME) 
Sat April 26  JV1 Tourney @ Freeport - 10am 
Mon April 28  JV1 Scrimmage @ Freeport - 4pm 
Tues April 29  JV1/V @ Delavan-Darien 
Thurs May 1  JV1/V VS EAST TROY (HOME) 
Fri May 2  V Quad @ Mukwonago - 1pm 
Tues May 6  JV1/V @ Whitewater 
Fri May 9  V Invite @ Sun Prairie West - 1pm 
Sat May 10  V Invite @ Sun Prairie West - 9am 
Tues May 13  JV1/V @ Edgerton 
Thurs May 15  JV1/V VS JEFFERSON (HOME) 
Thurs May 22  V Rock Valley Conference Meet - 1pm 
   SUB-SECTIONALS - May 27 
   SECTIONALS - May 28 - Appleton 
   WIAA INDIVIDUAL STATE - June 5-7 
   WIAA Team State - June 13-14 
 

BOYS’ & GIRLS’ TRACK/FIELD 
Tues March 18 Varsity Invite @ University of Dubuque - 5:30pm 

Sat March 29 Varsity Invite @ Willmore Center, Ripon College - 10am 

Thurs April 3  VARSITY INVITE (HOME) - 4PM 

Tues April 8  VARSITY DOUBLE DUAL (HOME) - 4:30PM 

Fri April 11  Varsity Invite @ McFarland - 4pm 

   Varsity Invite @ Clinton - 4:15pm 

Tues April 15  Varsity Double Dual @ Whitewater - 4:30pm 

Tues April 22  Varsity Double Dual @ Delavan-Darien - 4:30pm 

Fri April 25  Varsity Invite @ Sauk Prairie - 4:30pm 

Tues April 29  VARSITY TRIANGULAR (HOME) - 4:30PM 

Fri May 2  Varsity Invite @ Badger - 4pm 

Tues May 6  Varsity Conference Tourney @ Jefferson - 4:30pm 

Thurs May 8  Varsity Invite @ Black Hawk - 4:30pm 

Fri May 9  Varsity Invite @ Edgerton - 4pm 

Mon May 12  Varsity Invite @ Darlington - 4pm 

Fri May 16  Varsity Rock Valley Conference Meet @ East Troy - 4pm 

Thurs May 22  JV1 Frosh/Soph Invite @ Evansville - 4pm 

   REGIONALS - May 27 

   SECTIONALS - May 30 

   WIAA STATE - June 6-7 

GIRLS’ SOCCER 
all HOME games played at 4:45pm/6pm @ TR Holyoke Field unless noted 

Fri April 4  V VS COLUMBUS (HOME) 

Tues April 8  JV1/V @ Platteville - 5/7pm 

Fri April 11  JV1/V @ Reedsburg - 5pm 

Tues April 15  JV1/V @ Edgerton - 5/7pm 

Thurs April 17  JV1/V @ Big Foot/Williams Bay - 5/7pm 

Mon April 21  V VS JEFFERSON (HOME) 

Thurs April 24  V @ Beloit Memorial - 6:30pm 

Thurs May 1  V VS WHITEWATER (HOME) 

Tues May 6  V @ Dodgeville - 5pm 

Thurs May 8  JV1/V @ East Troy - 4:45/6:45pm 

Mon May 12  V VS DELAVAN-DARIEN (HOME) 

Thurs May 15  JV1/V @ Clinton/Turner - 4:45/6:45pm 

Mon May 19  V VS EVANSVILLE (HOME) 

Thurs May 22  V VS LODI (HOME) 

Sat May 24  V Conference Tourney - 10am 

Tues May 27  V Rock Valley Tourney - 7pm 

Thurs May 29  V Rock Valley Tourney - 6:45pm    

   REGIONALS - June 3 & 7 

   SECTIONALS - June 12 & 14 

   WIAA STATE - June 19-21 

 
 
 
 
 
 

SOFTBALL 
All games played at 5pm unless noted 

Mon March 24 V Scrimmage vs West Geauga - 1pm - Pigeon Forge 
   V Scrimmage vs Coventry - 3pm - Pigeon Forge 
Tues March 25 V vs New Richmond - 9am - Pigeon Forge 
   V vs Mogadore - 1pm - Pigeon Forge 
Wed March 26 V vs Kenston - 9am - Pigeon Forge 
   V vs Westerville North - 1pm - Pigeon Forge 
Tues April 1  JV1/V VS EDGERTON (HOME) 
Thurs April 3  V @ Evansville 
Fri April 4  JV2 (DH) @ Shullsburg - 4:30pm 
Sat April 5  JV1 @ Mineral Point - 10am 
Mon April 7  JV2 @ McFarland 
Tues April 8  JV1/V VS BRODHEAD (HOME) 
Thurs April 10  JV1/V VS TURNER (HOME) 
Fri April 11  JV2 (DH) VS UNION GROVE (HOME) - 4:30PM 
Sat April 12  JV1/V Triangular @ Oregon - 12pm 
Mon April 14  JV1/V @ Platteville - V-5pm; JV1-6:45pm 
Thurs April 17  JV1/V VS VERONA (HOME) - V-5PM; JV1-6:45PM 
Fri April 18  JV2 @ Monticello 
Sat April 19  JV2 (DH) VS MILTON - 10AM 
Mon April 21  JV2 (DH) @ Waunakee - 4:30pm 
Tues April 22  JV1/V VS WHITEWATER (HOME) 
Thurs April 24  JV1/V @ Whitewater 
Fri April 25  JV1 @ Elkhorn - 4:30pm 
Sat April 26  V MONROE TOURNEY (HOME) - 9AM  
   JV1 (DH) @ Orangeville - 9:30am 
Tues April 29  JV1/V @ Jefferson 
Thurs May 1  JV1/V VS JEFFERSON (HOME) 
Fri May 2  V @ Big Foot 
Mon May 5  JV2 @ Janesville Craig 
Tues May 6  V @ Delavan-Darien 
   JV1/JV2 VS ORANGEVILLE (HOME) 
Thurs May 8  V VS DELAVAN-DARIEN (HOME) 
Fri May 9  JV1/V VS CLINTON (HOME) 
Sat May 10  JV1 QUAD (HOME) - 10AM 
Mon May 12  JV2 VS MONTICELLO (HOME) 
Tues May 13  JV1/V @ East Troy 
Thurs May 15  JV1/V VS EAST TROY (HOME) 
Fri May 16  JV2 VS EDGEWOOD (HOME) 
Sat May 17  JV2 (DH) VS PARDEEVILLE (HOME) - 10AM 
Thurs May 19  JV2 (DH) VS WAUNAKEE (HOME) - 4:30PM 
Thurs May 22  JV1/V VS WATERFORD (HOME) 
   REGIONALS - May 22, 27 & 29 
   SECTIONALS - June 3 & 5 
   WIAA STATE - June 11-14 
   

GOLF 
Sat April 5  JV Invite @ Dodge-Point CC - 9am 
Tues April 8  JV Invite @ Lake Wisconsin CC - 9am 
Wed April 9  V Mini Golf Meet @ Jefferson - 2:30pm 
Fri April 11  JV Invite @ Hartford - 1pm 
Sat April 12  JV Invite @ Hartford - 9am 
Mon April 14  JV Mini Golf Meet @ Jefferson - 3pm 
Tues April 15  JV1/V MINI GOLF MEET (HOME) - 3PM 
Thurs April 17  JV1/V Mini Golf Meet @ Alpine Valley Resort - 3pm 
Mon April 21  JV Invite @ Blackhawk CC, Madison - 12pm 
   JV Meet @ Mt. Horeb - 3pm 
Tues April 22  V Mini Golf Meet @ Delbrook GC - 3pm 
Fri April 25  V Invite @ Evansville - 9am 
Mon April 28  JV Quad @ Edelweiss GC - 12pm 
   JV1 Mini Golf Meet - Delbrook GC - 3pm 
Fri May 2  V Invite @ Krueger Haskell GC - 12pm 
Thurs May 8  JV/V INVITE VS NEW GLARUS (HOME) - 1PM 
Wed May 14  JV Invite @ Edelweiss CC - 10am 
Thurs May 15  V Ryder Cup Golf Meet @ Alpine Valley Resort - 8am 
Mon May 19  JV1 Rock Valley Conference Meet @ Towne CC - 2pm 
Wed May 21  V Rock Valley Conference Meet @ Riverside GC - 8am 
Fri May 23  V INVITE (HOME) - 10AM 
   REGIONALS - May 27 or 28 
   SECTIONALS - June 3 or 4 
   WIAA STATE - June 9-10, University Ridge 

This poster furnished by Monroe Booster Club. 
Please help support Monroe athletics by joining Monroe  Booster Club. 

Contact us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/MonroeBoosterClub 


